
 
 
 

2013-2014 BALLOT FOR THE BERKSHIRE DISTRICT DENTAL SOCIETY 
 

 
TITLE   DOCTOR’S NAME   PHONE NUMBER  TERM EXP 
 
   Dr. Michael Williams 
Chair   120 South St   

Pittsfield, 01201            442-7855    2014 
 

Chair   Dr. Lisa Gamache    
Elect   77 Elm Street 

Pittsfield, 01201   442-0122     2014 
 

  
Vice   Dr. Jolene Krol           
Chair   3 Elm Street 
   Stockbridge, MA 01262  298-3717    2014 
   

 
Secretary  Dr. Paul Gamache 
   137 Elm Street 

Pittsfield, MA  01201   442-8664               2014 
 
 
Treasurer  Dr. Thomas Sakshaug  
   222 South Street 

Pittsfield, MA 01201   499-0653    2014  
 
 
Editor   Dr. Charlie Nemser 
   One Commercial Place  743-4070    2014 

Adams, MA 01220         
 
MDS Trustee  Dr. Jay Wise (three year term)       

    31 Park Plaza 
Lee, MA 01238   243-1222    2016 

    
 

 
 
 

PLEASE BRING TO FEBRUARY 11, 2013 MEETING 
 
 
    
 

 
 
 



 
DELEGATES TO THE 2014 MDS HOUSE OF DELEGATES 

(Chairman, Secretary, Treasurer-ex officio; five other delegates with 3-year term) 
 

TITLE     DOCTOR’S NAME   PHONE NUMBER  YEAR 
 
CHAIR   Dr. Michael Williams 

120 South St   
Pittsfield, 01201             442-7855  2014  
  

SECRETARY   Dr. Paul Gamache 
    137 Elm Street 

 Pittsfield   01201    442-8664  2014 
  

TREASURER   Dr. Thomas Sakshaug  
    222 South Street,  

Pittsfield, 01201    499-0653  2014 
 
 
FIVE MEMBERS  Dr. Francis McCarthy 
    195 South Street, Pittsfield 01201  499-3440  2016 
 
    Dr. Edwin Helitzer 
    195 South Street, Pittsfield 01201  447-7622  2016 

 
Dr Robert Edwards                                         298-3717                     2016 
3 Elm Street, Stockbridge, 01262 
     
Dr. Charles Nemser 

    510 North St, Pittsfield 01201  443-9013  2016 
 

    Dr. Eric Holmgren 
     3 Dalton Ave, Pittsfield 01201  499-8400  2016 

 
 
 

ALTERNATE DELEGATES TO THE 2014 MDS HOUSE OF DELEGATES 
 

  
Dr. Alan Metzger  Berkshire Commons, Pittsfield, 01201  448-8024 

     
Dr. Rachaele Carver 2433 Hancock Rd, Williamstown, 01267    884-2145 
 
Dr. Peter Sheffer 510 North St, Pittsfield, 01201   447-2781   
 
Dr. Tom Mullany 16 Pleasant St, Gt Barrington     528-0884 

 
Dr. Lauren Ballinger   200 Elm St, Pittsfield, 01201           499-4850 



 
 

 
DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES TO MDS COUNCILS 

 
 

TITLE   DOCTOR’S NAME   PHONE NUMBER  YEAR 
 

ACCESS, PREVENTION,     Dr. Craig Fisher    499-2862  2014 
INTERPROFESSIONAL  10 Second Street, Pittsfield 01201 
RELATIONS 
 
DENTAL CARE &              Dr. Edwin Helitzer 
BENEFITS   195 South Street, Pittsfield 01201  447-7622  2014 
 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS  Dr. Pat Carsell 
    498 Main Street, Dalton 01227  684-0615            2014 

  
DENTAL   Dr. Charlie Nemser     
EDUCATION   510 North Street, Pittsfield 01201  447-2781            2014 
 
MEMBERSHIP  Dr. John Moresi                 663-5521            2014 
    40 Main Street, North Adams 01247 
 
NOMINATIONS  Dr. Alan Gold   
                515 South Street, Pittsfield 01201              443-3144  2014 

  
DENTAL PRACTICE Dr. Tom Mullany 
    16 Pleasant St Great Barrington 01230 528-0884  2014 
 
COMMISSIONER OF Dr. Charlie Nemser 
TRIAL    510 North Street, Pittsfield 01201   447-2781       2014 
 
WOMENS LEADERSHIP     Dr. Lisa Gamache    442-0122  2014 
TASK FORCE  77 Elm Street, Pittsfield, 01201   
 
    Dr. Jolene Krol 
    3 Elm St, Stockbridge, 01262   298-3717  2014 

         
    Dr. Rachaele Carver Morin    
    2433 Hancock Rd, Williamstown, 01267  884-2145  2014 
     
    Dr. Lauren Ballinger    499-4850  2014 
    200 Elm Street , Pittsfield, 01201 

 
MDS-PAC    Dr. John Moresi    663-5521  2014 
REPRESENTATIVE  40 Main Street, North Adams, 01247 
   
 
 
 

 



 
 

 DISTRICT PEER REVIEW COMMITTEE 
 
BYLAWS, Chapter 11, section 130, Minimum 7 members, District Rep to Council on Dental Care and Benefits 
Programs shall serve as Chair.  One member shall be designated as the mediator. 
 

TITLE   DOCTOR’S NAME   PHONE NUMBER  YEAR 
 
CHAIR   Dr. Edwin Helitzer   447-7622   2014 
MEDIATOR   Dr. Craig Fischer     499-2862   2014 
 MEMBERS    Dr. Eric Holmgren   499-8400   2014 

Dr. Bob Edwards   298-3717   2014 
  Dr. Mike Williams   442-7855   2014 
    Dr. Charles St. John   684-1240   2014 

     Dr. Steven Yarmosky   499-4850   2014            
 

 
 
 

DISTRICT ETHICS COMMITTEE 
(At least 3 members per MDS bylaws) 

Duties: 1. To have full charge of the investigation of all applications for membership in the District as provided 
in the MDS bylaws.  2. To hold hearings, make written decisions and transmit such decisions to the MDS Ethics 

Committee in accordance with MDS bylaws Ch. IX. 
 

TITLE   DOCTOR’S NAME   PHONE NUMBER  YEAR 
   
 CHAIR  Dr. John George   448-8909   2014 

Dr. Steven Yarmosky   499-4850   2014 
    Dr. Fred Hyman   528-4680   2014 
    Dr. Herbert Rod   442-7213   2014 
    Dr. Leonard Rosenfeld  443-4711   2014 
    Dr. Charles St. John   684-1240   2014 
 

 
2013-2014 DISTRICT NOMINATING COMMITTEE 

(At least 3 members per MDS bylaws) 
(7 members per Berkshire District bylaw) 

No member shall serve in consecutive years 
 

 
 CHAIR  Dr. James Nesti   443-9013   2014   
                                                Dr. Charles Nemser   447-2781              2014 
               Dr. Phil Mamolito   442-8684   2014 
    Dr. Alan Gold     443-3144    2014 
    Dr. Edwin Helitzer   447-7622   2014 
    Dr. Michael Cestone   443-0644   2014 
    Dr. Jolene Krol   298-3717   2014 



 
 
 

CONTINUING EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
                                                 
CHAIR   Dr. Louis Yarmosky                           499-4850                                 2014 
    Dr. Mike Williams   442-7855   2014 
    Dr. John Moresi   663-5521   2014 
    Dr. Thomas Mullany   528-0844   2014 

Dr. Stuart Sandrew   445-4592   2014 
Dr. Peter Sheffer   443-6663   2014 
Dr. Jon Gotterer     447-7923    2014 
Dr. Frederic Hyman   528-4680   2014 
Dr. Pat Carsell    684-0615   2014 
Dr. Paul Gamache   442-8664   2014 
Dr. Rachaele Carver    549-6378    2014 

                                                Dr. Charles Nemser   447-2781   2014 
 Dr. Jay Wise    243-1222   2014 
                                                Dr. Jolene Krol   298-3717   2014 
 Dr. John Hanson   443-0644   2014 
    Dr. Michael Cestone   443-0644   2014 
    Dr. Erich Schmidt   445-4592   2014 
    Dr. Eric Holmgren   499-8400   2014 
    Dr. Nieca Faggioli   442-6643   2014 
    Dr. Alice Rudin   664-4068   2014 
    Dr. Mark Pullano   458-8368   2014 

Dr. Matt Ballinger   464-8200   2014 
     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
LIASON TO MDAA 

 
    Dr. Gary Delair   298-3717   2014 
     
 
    LIASON TO MDHA 
 

Dr. Erich Schmidt   445-4592   2014 


